Online Notice Inviting Tender for assignment for 

preparation of Annual Financial Statement along 

with Bank Reconciliation Statement for the 

Financial Year 2023-2024 and 2024-2025 in 

respect of office of the Municipal councilors of 

Panihati 

Estimated Amount : Rs1,50,000 (Rupees One lakh and fifty thousand) 
including all taxes 

Earnest Money : Rs.3,000 in favour of “Office of the Municipal 

Councilors of Panihati” 

Period of completion of annual accounts : 20 days for each financial year and Maximum 
forty (40) days for two financial years (i.e. 2023-